

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10687/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No. 950/2010
& WP No. 3382/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BEDANGA TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUDAULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jalukdar,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave petition. Since
learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent
No.1 on caveat, service of notice on the said respondent
is waived. Let the other respondents be served in the
usual course and also by way of dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
counter affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

...2/-

-2-

Liberty is given to the parties to mention the
matter as and when the pleadings are complete.

We also make it clear that whatever actions that
may be taken during the pendency of these proceedings,
shall abide by the final result of the Special Leave
Petition.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master