

## S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5-8 of 2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20152-20153/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in WP No.950/2010  
& WP No.3382/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BEDANGA TALUKDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUDAULLAH KHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and clarification)

Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. Shakunt Saumihra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AORFor State of Assam Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Let the matter be listed 'for orders' on  
28th September, 2011.  
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar